# Form 604

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

I. or A.R.S.N. 11:		D MINES LIMITE	·	and a superior of the superior	يني وي وي در	ihi mi paramona	mi-mi-yaayaana	Canado d Constituto de Colonia de Canado Can	
	1 587 163	<del>Çûnd himmer de wêrist te te millêrê de je</del> rêne	الله والمراجعة المراجعة					Marcicle Water Southernand a trade to chartenining in the	
al holder (1)									
TH	E CAIRINS PTI	E. LTD AND ITS	ASSOCIATED EN	TIES REF	ERRED TO IN	ANNEX	UFIE "A"		
ė) ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		<del>arak errilleri kelektika lihat kelektika ka</del> nandisa e	and a state of the		yer A weckenkialani hisbodeyi	i. hjilij - dradije gazgani.		elephologica productive and comparison of the lephological productive and the lephological pro	W-44-C-12-94-4-
ere was a change in the interests of the ostantial holder on			B and 10 / 09 / 2008	3					
e previous notice was given to the company on e previous notice was dated			10 / 09 / 2008 10 / 09 / 2008						
it voting power									
s attached to all th required, and wher	e voting share: n now required	s in the company to give a substa	or voting interests ntial holding notice	n the schen to the comp	ne that the sub any or scheme	stantial , , are as	holder or a follows:	an associate (2) f	ad a r
ities (4)	Previous noti	00		Present	notico		**************************************	makan memendakka dalam 19 Majawa Jamah kepedika kabupat	1
	Person's vote	s Voting p	Voting power (5)		many appropriate the contract of the contract of the species of the contract o		g power (5)		
HARES	16,180,500	17.03%		17,180.	500	18.09	%	-more and the second se	
	والمرابعة	-to-province of the state of the state of the	igan daga daga daga daga daga daga daga d	<u> </u>	W d the same and the large of the graph of the same of	ļ	<u> </u>	Salara a marana mar	
interests ge in, or change in is last required to g	the nature of, a	a relevant interes lat holding notice	of the substantial to the company or	holder or an	associate in v	oling se	curitles of	the company or	schem
Date of Person whose relevant Nati		ature of	Consideration given in relation to change (7)		Class and number of securities		Person's votes affected		
SEE ANNEXUR	€B	na di nain ana anta da	and the state of t	an marketing and a second popular payment of	anecien	iF and Francis, s. a. c.	The second second section of the second seco	e de la distribución de la composition	
	the interests of the given to the complete dated it voting power is attached to all the equired, and when thes (4)  IARES  Interests  ge in, or change in a last required to get interest changed.	the interests of the  given to the company on dated  it voting power  s attached to all the voting shares equired, and when now required ties (4)  Person's vote 16,180,500  interests ge in, or change in the nature of, a last required to give a substant  Person whose relevant  N	the interests of the 05 / 09 / 2004  given to the company on 10 / 09 / 2004  at voting power  s attached to all the voting shares in the company equired, and when now required, to give a substantias (4)  Previous notice Person's votes Voting pares in the factor of the company	the interests of the     05 / 09 / 2008 and 10 / 09 / 2008 and 10 / 09 / 2008	the interests of the     05 / 09 / 2008 and 10 / 09 / 2008	the interests of the     05 / 09 / 2006 and 10 / 09 / 2008     given to the company on   10 / 09 / 2008     dated   10 / 09 / 2008     voting power	the interests of the  05 / 09 / 2008 and 10 / 09 / 2008  given to the company on 10 / 09 / 2008  dated 10 / 09 / 2008  It voting power  s attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial equired, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as ties (4)  Previous notice  Person's votes  Voting power (5)  Persons votes  Voting HARES  16,180,500  17,03%  17,180,500  18.09  Person whose in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting se is last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:  Person whose relevant Interest changed  Nature of Consideration given in relation to change (7)  of securities affected	the interests of the     05 / 09 / 2008 and 10 / 09 / 2008     given to the company on   10 / 09 / 2008     dated   10 / 09 / 2008     t voting power	the interests of the    05 / 09 / 2006 and 10 / 09 / 2008

<ol><li>Changes in assoc</li></ol>
------------------------------------

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (8) with, the substantial holder in relating to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
NA .	N/A

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Commence of the commence of th	######################################	
Name	Address	l
Carrier on the Carrier of the Carrie		ł
SEE ANNEXURE A		į

### Signature

print name_	CHEW	KWEE	 capacity DIRECTOR
sian here	Chelu	sed-	 date 23/9/08

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

#### Annexure "A"

This notice is given for and on behalf of:

- 1. The Cairns Pte. Ltd ("Cairns") of 42 Cairnhill Road, #02-01 Tan Chin Tuan Mansion, Singapore 229661;
- 2. the shareholders of Cairns, each being a related party of the other, being:
  - (i) Raffles Investments Limited;
  - (ii) Siong Lim Private Limited;
  - (iii) Raffles Investments (Singapore) Pte. Limited;
  - (iv) Kambau Pte. Ltd;
  - (v) Tecity Pte. Ltd;
  - (vi) Raffles Investments (1993) Pte Ltd; and
  - (vii) Mellford Pte Ltd,

each of 42 Cairnhill Road, #02-01 Singapore 229661;

- 3. The Straits Trading Company Limited ("STC") of 18 Cross Street, #15-01, Singapore 048423 a subsidiary of Cairns; and
- 4. Malaysia Smelting Corporation Berhad ("MSC") of 27 Jalan Pantai, 12000 Butterworth, Malaysia a subsidiary of STC.

## Annexure "B"

Cairns' and its associated entities listed in Annexure "A" above have a relevant interest in the shares in Panaegis Gold Mines Limited (ACN 111 587 163) ("PAU") held by Beaconsfield Gold NL (ACN 057 793 834) ("BCD") and its associates – due to the operation of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) – as a result of MSC holding a voting power in BCD of in excess of 20%. Cairns' and its associated entities listed in Annexure "A" above do not directly hold shares in PAU. Refer to Form 604 lodged by BCD on or about 11 September 2008 for details of BCD's relevant interest in PAU.